PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting
Location & Dates

*National Science Teacher’s
Association Annual Conference
Nashville, TN

March 30-April 3, 2016

Work Days — 0

*Star Talk Spring 2016
Conference

Minneapolis, MN

May 4-7, 2016

Work Days — 3

(Was Approve on April 11, 2016
Date changed)

*Coalition of Schools
Education boys of
Color

New York, NY

May 17-21, 2016
Work Days — 4

Transition Summit
(DJJ)

Louisville, KY
May 31, 2016-
June 2, 2016
Work Days — 3

2016 Leadership Visit
Charleston, SC
June 8-10, 2016

Staff Member

Mary McKnight
Nathan Lockhart

Angela Roberts

Melanie Trowel

Joel Katte

Melissa Bacon

School

Substitute

Tates Creek Middle
Tates Creek Middle

IAKSS

Carter G Woodson

IAKSS

Board Member

NO
NO

NO

School

NO

NO

Reimbursement

Funding Source Total Cost
School-PD $1,660.47
School-PD $ 400.00
Star Talk $1,130.00
LGA $2,200.00
DJJ $ 354.00
Superintendent $2,299.00

May 23, 2016



Work Days — 0
Work Days — 16

Construction Carpentry
Workshop

Louisville, KY

June 8-10, 2016

Work Days — 0

Superior Tech 4
Teachers Conference
Clearwater, FL

June 14-18, 2016
Work Days — 0

CHAMPS: A Proactive
& Positive Approach

To Classroom Management

Deerfield, IL
June 15-17, 2016
Work Days — 0

Work Days- 3

Emmanuel Caulk

Eric Highley

Lawrence B Perry

Jennifer Peckinpaugh
Allison Glockner
Jennifer Brown

Kate O’Ferral
Kathleen Brewer
Daniel Bruner

Jarvis Chennault
Whitney Campbell
Anitrea Burks

Lauren King

Saralyn Kingsolver
Jordan Ward

Jamie Wright

Allison Engle-Minichan

Margaret McHugh-Brantley

Tamaira McClure
Melissa Jordan
Tiffany Dotson
Michael Jenkins
Meredith Ramage
Adam Kirk

Superintendent

Southside Tech

Lafayette High

Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Deep Springs Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Northern Elem
Northern Elem
Northern Elem
Northern Elem
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Northern Elem
Deep Spring Elem

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Superintendent

LOVC

School-PD

ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS
ESS

$2,299.00

$ 340.00

$ 740.00

$1,026.00
$1,281.95
$1,142.00
$1,142.00
$1,142.00
$1,142.00
$1,142.00
$1,142.00
$1,142.00
$1,142.00
$1,142.00
$1,653.00
$1,853.00
$1,903.00
$1,653.00
$1,346.56
$ 985.00
$1,341.00
$1,357.00
$1,853.00
$1,142.00
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National Conference of the
Association of People
Supporting Employment
First

Cincinnati, OH

June 19-23, 2016

Work Days — 4

NWEA Map Fusion
Conference
Indianapolis, IN
June 19-22, 2016
Work Days — 3

AESOP Certification
Lombard, ILL

June 20-23, 2016
Work Days — 3

KJS Early Learning
Initiative Training
Waterboro, Maine
June 20-23, 2016
Work Days — 4

Design Doctrine
Fashion and Design
Technical Training
Union, KY

June 21-22, 2016
Work Days — 0

Advanced Placement
Summer Institute in English
Asheville, NC

June 26-, 2016-July 1, 2016
Work Days- 0

AP Summer Institute in
English Language &
Composition

Bowling Green, KY

Mary Brown

Jimmy Meadows
Heather Bell

Brandy Ashford

Emily Smith
Cindi Ogden

Karla Martello

Dawn Brown

Sherri McPherson

IAKSS

IAKSS
IAKSS

IAKSS

Millcreek Elem
Millcreek Elem

Bryan Station High

Lafayette High

Lafayette High

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO
No

NO

NO

NO

Special ED

Superintendent
Superintendent

Classified-PD

Title |
Title |

Perkins

School-PD

School-PD

$1,466.39

$1,361.39
$1,361.39

$1,450.00

$1,695.00
$1,195.00

$ 410.00

$1,694.39

$1,556.00
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June 26, 2016-July 1, 2016

Work Days — 0

AP Seminar Training
St. Petersburg, FL

June 26, 2016-July 2, 2016

Work Days — 0

National Technology
Student Association
Nashville, TN

June 27, 2016-July 2-2016

Work Days — 0

SIOP Institute
Denver, CO

June 29-July 3, 2016
Work Days — 3

Work Days — 0

APSI in Language and
Composition
Jacksonville, FL

July 4-8, 2016

Work Days — 0

Key Club International
Atlanta, GA

July 5—10, 2016
Work Days — 0

2016 Social Emotional
Learning Conference

Brett Johnson

Scottie Davis
Cassie Lewis
Staci Davis

Jimmy Meadows
Michael Dailey
Cynthia Lawson
Leon Buford-Kelly
Jay Jones

Sandy Mefford
Kim Haggerty
Lisa Voils
Amanda Marshall
Chassity Vander Horst
Ayla Coblentz
Penny Barbour
Joy Pickett
Denise Bland

Heather Holland

Monica Tribble

Angela Davis

Henry Clay High

Southside Tech
Southern Middle
Southern Middle

IAKSS

IAKSS

Leestown Middle
Leestown Middle
William Wells Brown
Sandersville Elem
Leestown Middle
Leestown Middle
Arlington Elem
Arlington Elem
Arlington Elem
Arlington Elem
Sandersville Elem
Sandersville Elem

Lafayette High

Henry Clay High

Tates Creek High

NO

NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

School-PD

Perkins
Perkins
Perkins

Title 11
Title Il
Title 11
Title Il
Title 11
Title Il
Title 11
Title Il
Title 11
Title Il
Title 11
Title Il
Title 11
Title Il

School

Classified-PD

School

$3,057.00

$ 461.00
$1,562.60
$1,730.30

$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00
$2,730.00

$1,825.80

$ 879.00

$ 854.39
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Nashville, KY
July 13-15, 2016
Work Days — 0

Hear It Here 2016
Louisville, KY
July 15, 2016
Work Days — 0

KACTE Summer
Conference
Louisville, KY
July 17-19, 2016
Work Days — 0

Kagan Cooperative
Structures Level 1
Orlando, FL

July 17-25, 2016
Work Days — 7

PLC at Work Conference

Atlanta, GA
July 18-21, 2016
Work Days — 4

KASA-48" Annual
Leadership Institute
And Expo
Louisville, KY

July 19-22, 2016
Work Days — 4

AP Spanish Literature
Tampa, FL

July 24-28, 2016
Work Days — 0

10" Annual Freedom
Writers Symposium

Terri May

Laura Anderkin

Wendy Avila

Latonya Meekins
Leon Buford-Kelly

Fredrick Snodgrass
Carl Hayden
Tammy Hopkins
James McMillin
Nicole Silimperi
Michael Harmon
Heather Brinkman

Paul Brown

Quinton Murdock

Henry Clay High

Southside Tec

BT Washington Interm

Leestown Middle
Leestown Middle

Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High
Bryan Station High

Henry Clay High

MLK

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

School-PD

School

Title |

Title |
Title |

Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |

School

School-PD

$ 110.00

$ 684.00

$3,019.00

$1,419.00
$1,419.00

$1,021.00
$1,021.00
$1,021.00
$1,021.00
$1,021.00
$1,021.00
$1,021.00

$1,120.00

$1,320.00

May 23, 2016



Long Beach, CA
July 31, 2016- August 3, 2016
Work Days — 0

KY State Fair
Conference
Louisville, KY
Augusta 22-26, 2016
Work Days — 5

Ohio Institute for School
Based Therapists
Columbus, OH

August 7-9, 2016

Work Days — 0

Soluciones-Closing the
Achievement Gap
Monterey, CA
September 13-16, 2016
Work Days — 4

2016 US Math Recovery
National Conference

And Pre-Conference AVMR
Fractions

Bloomington, MN

October 22-27, 2016

Work Days — 4

RATIONALE:

POLICY REFERENCE:

RECOMMENDATION:

Daniel Bustle
Lewis Harvey
Laurie Mays
Sara Tracy

Tamera Caldwell

Rochelle Brown

Shelley Dickson

Locust Trace
Locust Trace
Locust Trace
Locust Trace

IAKSS

IAKSS

IAKSS

LOVC
LOVC
LOVC
NO

NO

NO

NO

LOvVC
LOVC
LOvVC
LOVC

Special ED

ELL

District Title |

Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

03.1911\03.2911

A motion is in order to:

“Approval of the professional leave as indicated.”

$1,150.00
$ 650.00
$ 150.00
$1,226.00

$, 399.00

$2,169.00

$2,620.00
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