## PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

## 1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting Location & Dates	Staff Member	<u>School</u>		Reimbursement Funding Source	Total Cost
*National Science Teacher's Association Annual Conference Nashville, TN March 30-April 3, 2016 Work Days – 0	Mary McKnight Nathan Lockhart	Tates Creek Middle Tates Creek Middle	NO NO	School-PD School-PD	\$1,660.47 \$ 400.00
*Star Talk Spring 2016 Conference Minneapolis, MN May 4-7, 2016 Work Days – 3 (Was Approve on April 11, 2016 Date changed)	Angela Roberts	IAKSS	NO	Star Talk	\$1,130.00
*Coalition of Schools Education boys of Color New York, NY May 17-21, 2016 Work Days – 4	Melanie Trowel	Carter G Woodson	School	LGA	\$2,200.00
Transition Summit (DJJ) Louisville, KY May 31, 2016- June 2, 2016 Work Days – 3	Joel Katte	IAKSS	NO	DJJ	\$ 354.00
2016 Leadership Visit Charleston, SC June 8-10, 2016	Melissa Bacon	Board Member	NO	Superintendent	\$2,299.00

Work Days – 0 Work Days – 16	Emmanuel Caulk	Superintendent	NO	Superintendent	\$2,299.00
Construction Carpentry Workshop Louisville, KY June 8-10, 2016 Work Days – 0	Eric Highley	Southside Tech	NO	LOVC	\$ 340.00
Superior Tech 4 Teachers Conference Clearwater, FL June 14-18, 2016 Work Days – 0	Lawrence B Perry	Lafayette High	NO	School-PD	\$ 740.00
CHAMPS: A Proactive & Positive Approach To Classroom Management Deerfield, IL June 15-17, 2016 Work Days – 0	Jennifer Peckinpaugh Allison Glockner	Winburn Middle Winburn Middle	NO NO	ESS ESS	\$1,026.00 \$1,281.95
	Jennifer Brown Kate O'Ferral Kathleen Brewer Daniel Bruner Jarvis Chennault Whitney Campbell	Deep Springs Elem	NO NO NO NO NO	ESS ESS ESS ESS ESS	\$1,142.00 \$1,142.00 \$1,142.00 \$1,142.00 \$1,142.00 \$1,142.00
	Anitrea Burks Lauren King Saralyn Kingsolver Jordan Ward	Deep Springs Elem Deep Springs Elem Deep Springs Elem Northern Elem	NO NO NO NO	ESS ESS ESS ESS	\$1,142.00 \$1,142.00 \$1,142.00 \$1,653.00
	Jamie Wright Allison Engle-Minichan Margaret McHugh-Brantley Tamaira McClure Melissa Jordan	Northern Elem Northern Elem Northern Elem Winburn Middle Winburn Middle	NO NO NO NO NO	ESS ESS ESS ESS	\$1,853.00 \$1,903.00 \$1,653.00 \$1,346.56 \$ 985.00
Work Days- 3	Tiffany Dotson Michael Jenkins Meredith Ramage Adam Kirk	Winburn Middle Winburn Middle Northern Elem Deep Spring Elem	NO NO NO NO	ESS ESS ESS	\$1,341.00 \$1,357.00 \$1,853.00 \$1,142.00

National Conference of the Association of People Supporting Employment First Cincinnati, OH June 19-23, 2016 Work Days – 4	Mary Brown	IAKSS	NO	Special ED	\$1,466.39
NWEA Map Fusion Conference Indianapolis, IN June 19-22, 2016 Work Days – 3	Jimmy Meadows Heather Bell	IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO	Superintendent Superintendent	\$1,361.39 \$1,361.39
AESOP Certification Lombard, ILL June 20-23, 2016 Work Days – 3	Brandy Ashford	IAKSS	NO	Classified-PD	\$1,450.00
KJS Early Learning Initiative Training Waterboro, Maine June 20-23, 2016 Work Days – 4	Emily Smith Cindi Ogden	Millcreek Elem Millcreek Elem	NO No	Title I Title I	\$1,695.00 \$1,195.00
Design Doctrine Fashion and Design Technical Training Union, KY June 21-22, 2016 Work Days – 0	Karla Martello	Bryan Station High	NO	Perkins	\$ 410.00
Advanced Placement Summer Institute in English Asheville, NC June 26-, 2016-July 1, 2016 Work Days- 0	Dawn Brown	Lafayette High	NO	School-PD	\$1,694.39
AP Summer Institute in English Language & Composition Bowling Green, KY	Sherri McPherson	Lafayette High	NO	School-PD	\$1,556.00

June 26, 2016-July 1, 2016 Work Days – 0					
AP Seminar Training St. Petersburg, FL June 26, 2016-July 2, 2016 Work Days – 0	Brett Johnson	Henry Clay High	NO	School-PD	\$3,057.00
National Technology Student Association Nashville, TN June 27, 2016-July 2-2016 Work Days – 0	Scottie Davis Cassie Lewis Staci Davis	Southside Tech Southern Middle Southern Middle	NO NO NO	Perkins Perkins Perkins	\$ 461.00 \$1,562.60 \$1,730.30
SIOP Institute Denver, CO June 29-July 3, 2016 Work Days – 3  Work Days – 0	Jimmy Meadows Michael Dailey Cynthia Lawson Leon Buford-Kelly Jay Jones Sandy Mefford Kim Haggerty Lisa Voils Amanda Marshall Chassity Vander Horst Ayla Coblentz Penny Barbour Joy Pickett Denise Bland	IAKSS IAKSS Leestown Middle Leestown Middle William Wells Brown Sandersville Elem Leestown Middle Leestown Middle Arlington Elem Arlington Elem Arlington Elem Arlington Elem Sandersville Elem Sandersville Elem	NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	Title II	\$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00 \$2,730.00
APSI in Language and Composition Jacksonville, FL July 4-8, 2016 Work Days – 0	Heather Holland	Lafayette High	NO	School	\$1,825.80
Key Club International Atlanta, GA July 5—10, 2016 Work Days – 0	Monica Tribble	Henry Clay High	NO	Classified-PD	\$ 879.00
2016 Social Emotional Learning Conference	Angela Davis	Tates Creek High	NO	School	\$ 854.39

Nashville, KY July 13-15, 2016 Work Days – 0					
Hear It Here 2016 Louisville, KY July 15, 2016 Work Days – 0	Terri May	Henry Clay High	NO	School-PD	\$ 110.00
KACTE Summer Conference Louisville, KY July 17-19, 2016 Work Days – 0	Laura Anderkin	Southside Tec	NO	School	\$ 684.00
Kagan Cooperative Structures Level 1 Orlando, FL July 17-25, 2016 Work Days – 7	Wendy Avila	BT Washington Interm	NO	Title I	\$3,019.00
PLC at Work Conference Atlanta, GA July 18-21, 2016 Work Days – 4	Latonya Meekins Leon Buford-Kelly	Leestown Middle Leestown Middle	NO NO	Title I Title I	\$1,419.00 \$1,419.00
KASA-48 <sup>th</sup> Annual Leadership Institute And Expo Louisville, KY July 19-22, 2016 Work Days – 4	Fredrick Snodgrass Carl Hayden Tammy Hopkins James McMillin Nicole Silimperi Michael Harmon Heather Brinkman	Bryan Station High Bryan Station High Bryan Station High Bryan Station High Bryan Station High Bryan Station High Bryan Station High	NO NO NO NO NO NO	Title I	\$1,021.00 \$1,021.00 \$1,021.00 \$1,021.00 \$1,021.00 \$1,021.00
AP Spanish Literature Tampa, FL July 24-28, 2016 Work Days – 0	Paul Brown	Henry Clay High	NO	School	\$1,120.00
10 <sup>th</sup> Annual Freedom Writers Symposium	Quinton Murdock	MLK	NO	School-PD	\$1,320.00

Long Beach, CA July 31, 2016- August 3, 2016 Work Days – 0

KY State Fair Conference Louisville, KY Augusta 22-26, 2016 Work Days – 5	Daniel Bustle Lewis Harvey Laurie Mays Sara Tracy	Locust Trace Locust Trace Locust Trace Locust Trace	LOVC LOVC LOVC NO	LOVC LOVC LOVC	\$1,150.00 \$ 650.00 \$ 150.00 \$1,226.00
Ohio Institute for School Based Therapists Columbus, OH August 7-9, 2016 Work Days – 0	Tamera Caldwell	IAKSS	NO	Special ED	\$, 399.00
Soluciones-Closing the Achievement Gap Monterey, CA September 13-16, 2016 Work Days – 4	Rochelle Brown	IAKSS	NO	ELL	\$2,169.00
2016 US Math Recovery National Conference And Pre-Conference AVMR Fractions Bloomington, MN October 22-27, 2016 Work Days – 4	Shelley Dickson	IAKSS	NO	District Title I	\$2,620.00

**RATIONALE:** Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

**POLICY REFERENCE**: 03.1911\03.2911

**RECOMMENDATION:** A motion is in order to:

"Approval of the professional leave as indicated."